
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/25/25 at
2:12:17 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 05/27/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

11  Detailed records available

70,895  Last reported odometer reading

1990 CHEVROLET C/K

3500 SERIES K3500

SILVERADO

VIN: 2GCHK39N4L1167175
CLUB CAB PICKUP
7.4L V8 F OHV
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/18/1994 40,100 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Welch, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

01/05/1995 54,233 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maiden Rock, WI

Odometer reading reported

02/21/1996 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maiden Rock, WI

Title or registration issued

10/01/2001 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maiden Rock, WI

Title or registration issued

10/12/2010 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maiden Rock, WI

Registration issued or renewed

11/12/2011 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maiden Rock, WI

Registration issued or renewed

08/15/2013 66,363 Siewerts Garage Inc
Red Wing, MN
651-388-9163

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
A/C freon conversion completed
A/C refrigerant recharged
Computer(s) checked

-

-
-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls


11 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

07/06/2020 66,500 Siewerts Garage Inc
Red Wing, MN
651-388-9163

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alternator replaced

07/27/2021 66,600 Siewerts Garage Inc
Red Wing, MN
651-388-9163

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
CV joint(s) replaced
Driveshaft serviced

05/27/2025 70,895 Gordie Boucher Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-327-6000
boucherlincoln.com

4.7 / 5.0

168 Verified Reviews

86 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

06/06/2025 Gordie Boucher Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-327-6000
boucherlincoln.com

4.7 / 5.0

168 Verified Reviews

86 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/25/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
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SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
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